Total liabilities to credit institutions 31 12 2014 0 0

There have not been any changes between quoted prices and observable assumptions on the various financial instruments in the quarter.

Interim report 2015 Storebrand Bank ASA 15

SPESIFICATION OF SECURITIES PURSUANT TO VALUATION TECHNIQUES (NON-OBSERVABLE ASSUMPTIONS)

(NOK million)

Lending

to customers

Book value 01 01 2015 988 8

Net gains/losses on financial instruments -18 7

Supply / disposal 385 5

Sales / due settlements -192 6

Transferred from observable assumptions to non-observable assumptions

Translation differences

Other

Book value 30.06.2015 1 163.0

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
LENDING TO CUSTOMERS (FIXED-RATE LOANS)
Fixed-rate lending is valued at fair value. The value of these is determined by discounting future contractual cash flows using a discount rate that
takes into account margin requirements (market spread). The assumption for calculating the margin requirement is based on an assessment
of market conditions at the end of the accounting period, and an assessment that would form the basis for an external investor’s investment
in a corresponding portfolio

   Change in market spread

(NOK million)  + 10 BP  - 10 BP

Increase/reduction in fair value at 30 06 2015 -3 6 3 6

16 Interim report 2015 Storebrand Bank ASA

Segment information

PROFIT AND LOSS BY SEGMENT:

Corporate Retail

Q2 01 01 - 30 06 Q2 01 01 - 30 06 Full Year

(NOK million) 2015 2014 2015 2014 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2014

Profit and loss items:

Net interest income 11 2 19 7 19 8 49 6 81 2 87 7 100 0 183 6 196 3 393 4

Net fee and commission income 2 8 2 0 8 1 3 8 7 4 9 7 13 0 20 0 26 3 53 2

Other income 0 6 0 7 1 0 1 5 2 9 0 5 0 7 1 1 1 2 2 4

Total operating costs -10 6 -15 3 -23 8 -34 9 -54 2 -51 6 -52 6 -107 6 -107 3 -185 9

Operating profit before loan
losses 4.1 7.1 5.1 20.0 37.3 46.3 61.0 97.0 116.5 263.0

Loan losses -10 2 10 5 -16 5 -35 0 -75 5 -0 1 -3 2 -1 0 -2 4 1 3

Ordinary profit from
continuing operations -6.1 17.6 -11.5 -15.0 -38.2 46.2 57.8 96.0 114.2 264.3

Ordinary profit from
discontinued businesses 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Balance sheet items:

Gross lending to customers 3 082.7 6 760.9 3 968.4 24 833.1 24 102.6 24 440.9

Deposits from and due to customers 645 4 984 8 775 2 17 995.6 19 382.1 18 590.9

Key figures:

Net interest income as %
of total assets 1.18 % 2.06 % 0.98 % 1.06 % 1.04 % 1.23 % 1.36 % 1.29 % 1.36 % 1.39 %

Cost/income ratio 72 % 68 % 82 % 64 % 59 % 53 % 46 % 53 % 48 % 41 %

Deposits from customers as %
of gross lending 21 % 15 % 20 % 72 % 80 % 76 %

Total level of provisioning  63 % 54 % 29 % 22 % 15 % 21 %

Note
07

Interim report 2015 Storebrand Bank ASA 17

   Treasury/other   Total

Q2 01 01 - 30 06 Q2 01 01 - 30 06 Full Year

(NOK million) 2015 2014 2015 2014 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2014

Profit and loss items:

Net interest income -4 1 -4 2 -14 9 -3 2 -12 8 94 9 115 5 188 5 242 6 461 8

Net fee and commission income -3 7 0 5 -5 5 1 1 -3 9 8 8 15 4 22 6 31 2 56 7

Other income 1 0 4 6 8 8 4 8 2 3 2 1 6 0 10 8 7 5 7 5

Total operating costs 0 1 -13 0 0 1 -18 8 -19 9 -62 1 -81 0 -131 3 -161 0 -260 0

Operating profit before loan losses -6.7 -12.1 -11.5 -16.2 -34.3 43.7 55.9 90.6 120.2 266.0

Loan losses 0 7 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 -9 7 7 3 -16 9 -37 4 -74 2

Ordinary profit from continuing
operations -6.0 -12.2 -10.8 -16.2 -34.3 34.1 63.3 73.7 82.9 191.8

Ordinary profit from sold/
discontinued businesses 0.0 0.0 -0.6 -0.6 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -0.6 -0.6 -1.0

Balance sheet items:

Gross lending to customers 115 2 113 8 56 6 28 031.1 30 977.4 28 518.6

Deposits from and due to customers 122 7 600 8 -8 0 18 763.7 20 967.7 19 358.1

Key figures:

Net interest income as %
of total assets 1.16 % 1.26 % 1.14 % 1.29 % 1.26 %

Cost/income ratio 59 % 59 % 59 % 57 % 49 %

Deposits from customers as %
of gross lending 67 % 68 % 68 %

Total level of provisioning  36 % 38 % 35 %

Business segments are the Group’ primary reporting segments

Description of the segments:

CORPORATE MARKET:
The segment includes corporate customers’ deposits and loans, mainly property owners and developers. In the first to third quarters of 2014,
the segment included a commercial real estate agency for corporate customers (Hadrian Eiendom AS). This company was sold in the fourth
quarter of 2014, and the real estate agency has not been included for the year 2014. All capital market business for customers within the
bank’s corporate market segment is presented under the corporate market segment